# Government of Tripura Urban Development Department Tripura Jal Board.

File. No 14(2)/ UDD/DUD/2019/ shadow-1/ 8681

13th dated, July, 2021

# Memorandum

As per decision taken in the 2<sup>nd</sup> meeting of Tripura Jal Board held on 11.05.2021 under the Chairmanship of the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Tripura as well as the Chairman of the Tripura Jal Board, Wherein the Board authorized the CEO of Jal Board to open the bank account in the name of Tripura Jal board to start its functioning and activities within Agartala Municipal Corporation area.

In this regard, Shri Sitangshu Chakraborty, Executive Engineer of Tripura Jal Board is hereby directed to perform as Drawing and disbursing Officer (DDO) for head office of Tripura Jal Board and to open a bank account in HDFC bank, Matth Chowmuhani Branch, Agartala in favour of head office of Tripura Jal Board.

This is issued with the approval of the authority vide note no 7 of the File. No 14(2)/ UDD/DUD/2019/ shadow-1.

To Shri Sitangshu Chakraborty Executive Engineer Tripura Jal Board

> ( Tamal Majumder ) Chief Executive Officer Tripura Jal Board

#### Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary, UDD for kind information.
- 2. The Director, UDD for information.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, UDD for information.
- 4. The DDO of Engineering Wing of UDD, Tripura.

5. Area head, GIB/Branch manager, HDFC bank Ltd, Matth Chowmuhani Branch, Agartala for information.

(Tamal Majumder) Chief Executive Officer Tripura Jal Board

# Government of Tripura Urban Development Department Tripura Jal Board.

File. No 14(2)/ UDD/DUD/2019/ shadow-1/ 8681

13th dated, July, 2021

# Memorandum

As per decision taken in the 2<sup>nd</sup> meeting of Tripura Jal Board held on 11.05.2021 under the Chairmanship of the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Tripura as well as the Chairman of the Tripura Jal Board, Wherein the Board authorized the CEO of Jal Board to open the bank account in the name of Tripura Jal board to start its functioning and activities within Agartala Municipal Corporation area.

In this regard, Shri Sitangshu Chakraborty, Executive Engineer of Tripura Jal Board is hereby directed to perform as Drawing and disbursing Officer (DDO) for head office of Tripura Jal Board and to open a bank account in HDFC bank, Matth Chowmuhani Branch, Agartala in favour of head office of Tripura Jal Board.

This is issued with the approval of the authority vide note no 7 of the File. No 14(2)/ UDD/DUD/2019/ shadow-1.

To Shri Sitangshu Chakraborty Executive Engineer Tripura Jal Board

> ( Tamal Majumder ) Chief Executive Officer Tripura Jal Board

#### Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary, UDD for kind information.
- 2. The Director, UDD for information.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, UDD for information.
- 4. The DDO of Engineering Wing of UDD, Tripura.

5. Area head, GIB/Branch manager, HDFC bank Ltd, Matth Chowmuhani Branch, Agartala for information.

(Tamal Majumder) Chief Executive Officer Tripura Jal Board